Table 23

OFFENDERSIN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE?!
Fiscal Year 1998

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE

(in months) Number Percent Cumulative
0-6 4,426 10.0 10.0
1-7 275 0.6 10.6
2-8 453 1.0 11.6
39 6 0.0 11.6
4-10 1,129 2.6 14.2
6-12 2,021 4.6 18.8
814 1,180 2.7 215
9-15 69 0.2 21.7
10-16 1,714 3.9 25.6
12-18 2,536 5.8 314
15-21 1,379 3.1 34.5
18-24 1,717 3.9 38.4
21-27 1,068 24 40.8
24-30 1,568 3.6 44.4
27-33 839 1.9 46.3
30-37 1,541 3.5 49.8
33-41 741 1.7 515
37-46 2,081 4.7 56.2
41-51 868 2.0 58.2
46-57 1,988 45 62.7
51-63 842 1.9 64.6
57-71 2,154 4.9 69.5
63-78 79 1.8 71.3
70-87 2,046 4.6 75.9
77-96 963 2.2 78.1
78-97 487 1.1 79.2
84-105 295 0.7 79.9
87-108 923 2.1 82.0
92-115 187 0.4 82.4
97-121 533 1.2 83.6
100-125 183 0.4 84.0
108-135 946 2.1 86.1
110-137 129 0.3 86.4
120-150 96 0.2 86.6
121-151 606 1.4 88.0
130-162 57 0.1 88.1
135-168 766 1.7 89.8
140-175 94 0.2 90.0
151-188 835 1.9 91.9
168-210 572 1.3 93.2
188-235 738 1.7 94.9
210-262 392 0.9 95.8
235-293 345 0.8 96.6
262-327 554 1.3 97.9
292-365 239 0.5 98.4
324-405 125 0.3 98.7
360-Life 378 0.9 99.6
Life 200 0.5 100.0
TOTAL 44,063 100.0 —

D))
'Of the 50,754 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 44,065. Of thess, two were

excluded due to one of the following ressons. missing sentencing range (1) or sentence applied to multiple ranges (1).
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Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 1998 Datafile, USSCFY 98.
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